

Ref no: 034160919
From: Public
Date: 16/09/19
Subject: Agency Usage

REQUEST

- 1) In the last 60 days how many hours has your Trust utilised Thornbury Nursing Services for agency nurses?
- 2) In the last 60 days has your Trust utilised any other off framework providers for agency nurses, if yes, please name these providers?
- 3) In the last 60 days which wards or departments were these TNS requests for?
- 4) How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by off framework suppliers?
- 5) Which wards are these off framework suppliers providing block booking or long terms of work on?
- 6) Can you confirm in the last 60 days which wards/ departments have been most reliant on off framework usage?

RESPONSE

RESPONSE

- 1) In the last 60 days how many hours has your Trust utilised Thornbury Nursing Services for agency nurses?

Zero.

- 2) In the last 60 days has your Trust utilised any other off frame work providers for agency nurses, if yes, please name these providers?

- **App Locum**
- **Key people**

- 3) In the last 60 days which wards or departments were these TNS requests for?

N/A given the response to Question 1).

- 4) How many long term lines of work or block bookings are currently being supplied by off-framework suppliers?

One

- 5) Which wards are these off framework suppliers providing block booking or long terms of work on?

Health Work and Well Being Department

- 6) Can you confirm in the last 60 day which wards/ departments have been most reliant on off framework usage?

See answer 5